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Safe Harbor Statement

This release contains statements that are forward looking in nature and, accordingly, are subject to risks and
uncertainties. These factors include, but are not limited to, competitive market pressures including pricing and
technology introductions, changing market and economic conditions, our ability to achieve our business strategy,
the risk of damage to our brand, the risk our intellectual assets could be infringed upon or compromised, our
ability to successfully develop new service offerings, our exposure to risks associated with services outside
traditional staffing, including business process outsourcing, our increasing dependency on third parties for the
execution of critical functions, the risks associated with past and future acquisitions, exposure to risks associated
with investments in equity affiliates, material changes in demand from or loss of large corporate customers, risks
associated with conducting business in foreign countries, including foreign currency fluctuations, availability of
full-time employees to lead complex talent supply chain sales and operations, availability of temporary workers
with appropriate skills required by customers, liabilities for employment-related claims and losses, including class
action lawsuits and collective actions, the risk of cyber attacks or other breaches of network or information
technology security as well as risks associated with compliance on data privacy, our ability to sustain critical
business applications through our key data centers, our ability to effectively implement and manage our
information technology programs, our ability to maintain adequate financial and management processes and
controls, impairment charges triggered by adverse industry developments or operational circumstances,
unexpected changes in claim trends on workers’ compensation, disability and medical benefit plans, the impact of
the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act on our business, the impact of changes in laws and regulations
(including federal, state and international tax laws ), the risk of additional tax or unclaimed property liabilities in
excess of our estimates, our ability to maintain specified financial covenants in our bank facilities to continue to
access credit markets, and other risks, uncertainties and factors discussed in this release and in the Company’s
filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Actual results may differ materially from any forward looking
statements contained herein, and we have no intention to update these statements.
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Third Quarter 2017 Highlights 
(YOY Comparisons)

 Total revenue increased 6.5%
– Increased 5.3% on a constant currency basis

 Gross profit up 7.3%
– up 6.2% on a constant currency basis

 Earnings from operations of $18.2 million, down 3%

 Diluted earnings per share of $0.58, compared to $2.06 per share last 
year
– Excluding $1.62 after-tax gain on APAC JV transaction in 2016, 

diluted earnings per share up $0.14, a 32% increase
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 Revenue increase reflects solid growth in Americas and International Staffing
 Continued GP rate improvement reflects on-going structural progress, as we move to 

higher margin solutions in GTS, partially offset by margin rate declines in Americas and 
International Staffing due to business mix

 Earnings from operations reflects solid GP growth, offset by the addition of resources to 
support market opportunities and higher performance based incentives

 Excluding the impact of the gain on APAC JV transaction, EPS improved by $0.14 or 32%
-----
(1)Constant Currency represent year-over-year changes resulting from translating 2017 financial data into USD using 2016 exchange rates.
(2)Change includes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.

Third Quarter 2017 Financial Summary
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Actual Results Change

Constant 
Currency 
Change(1)

Revenue $1.3B 6.5% 5.3%

GP % 17.4% 20 bps      

Earnings from Operations $18.2M (2.9)% (6.0)%

ROS % 1.4% (10) bps    

EPS(2) $0.58 ($1.48)


Parameters

				Reporting Year		2017

				Reporting Quarter		Q3





QTR Financial Summary GAAP (4)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance:Dshares

		Fiscal Year:		2017				2016				2017				2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD				USD				@Prior Year-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product Total

		Fiscal Period		Q3





		Finance:Global Account

		Multiplier		USD Account		CC Account		2016 Actual				2017 Actual				2017 Actual @CC				Change				CC Change

		-1		Revenue		Revenue		1,247,759,398				1,328,794,357				1,313,506,470				6.5%				5.3%

		-1		GP		GP		215,046,965				230,694,724				228,299,404

				GP Rate		GP Rate		17.2%				17.4%				17.4%				20

		-1		Inc From Ops		Inc From Ops wo AR		18,772,879				20,722,086				20,142,614				10.4%				7.3%

				ROS		ROS		1.5%				1.6%				1.5%				10

		-1		IS		IS		80,906,898				24,769,079				23,428,030

				Shares		Shares		39,212				39,449

								$   2.06				$   0.63								$   (1.43)







						Quarterly Financial Summary

												Actual Results								Change				Constant Currency Change(1)



		1,000,000,000				Revenue						$1.3B								6.5%				5.3%



						GP %						17.4%								20 bps



		1,000,000				Earnings from Operations						$18.2M								(2.9)%				(6.0)%



						ROS %						1.4%								(10) bps



						EPS(2)						$0.58								($1.48)





						(1)Constant Currency represent year-over-year changes resulting from translating 2017 financial data into USD using 2016 exchange rates.

						(2)Change includes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.







QTR Financial Summary NON-GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance:Dshares		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017				2016				2017				2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD				USD				@Prior Year-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3





		Finance:Global Account

		Multiplier		USD Account		CC Account		2016 Actual				2017 Actual				2017 Actual @CC				Change				CC Change

		-1		Revenue		Revenue		1,247,759,398				1,328,794,357				1,313,506,470				6.5%				5.3%

		-1		GP		GP		215,046,965				230,694,724				228,299,404				7.3%				6.2%

				GP Rate		GP Rate		17.2%				17.4%				17.4%				20

		-1		Inc From Ops		Inc From Ops wo AR		18,772,879				20,722,086				20,142,614				10.4%				7.3%

				ROS		ROS		1.5%				1.6%				1.5%				10

		-1		IS		IS		17,219,623				24,769,079				23,428,030

				Tax impact/ADJUSTMENT				- 0				- 0

				ADJUSTED NET INCOME				17,219,623				24,769,079

				Shares		Shares		39,212				39,449

								$   0.44				$   0.63								$   0.19







						Quarterly Financial Summary (excluding Gain on investment in equity affiliate)

												Actual Results								Change				Constant Currency Change(2)



		1,000,000,000				Revenue						$1.3B								6.5%				5.3%



						GP %						17.4%								20 bps



		1,000,000				Earnings from Operations						$20.7M								10.4%				7.3%



						ROS %						1.6%								10 bps



						EPS(1)						$   0.63								$   0.19





						(1) Excludes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.

						(2) Constant Currency represent year-over-year changes resulting from translating 2017 financial data into USD using 2016 exchange rates.

						(2) Change includes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.
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Revenue Growth (5)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				554,786,311				42%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				275,640,514				21%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										297,072,930

		KSI		OCG										208,828,237

		KSI		GTS										(2,890,691)

										Global Talent Solutions				503,010,475				38%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,398		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		518,221,001		554,786,311		552,307,893		7.1%		6.6%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		239,270,027		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								324,608,838		297,072,930		296,447,433

		KSI		OCG								175,204,198		208,828,237		208,074,824

		KSI		GTS								(4,838,681.70)		(2,890,691)		(2,890,215)

										Global Talent Solutions		494,974,354		503,010,475		501,632,043		1.6%		1.3%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,985)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.41751103774294984	0.20743654735393471	0.37854651642781956	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	6.4944379204539215E-2	7.0559297355266892E-2	0.15200602958431086	1.6235428647259686E-2	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	5.2692107078724515E-2	6.5776746062394587E-2	0.10434078671981384	1.3450572465771193E-2	









Revenue Growth (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial				625,955,885				47%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT				225,903,355				17%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA				275,640,514				21%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC				- 0				0%

		KSI		OCG						OCG				208,828,237				16%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,397.85		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial		603,381,016.39		625,955,885		623,094,105		3.7%		3.3%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT		239,448,823.19		225,903,355		225,661,221		-5.7%		-5.8%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		239,270,026.85		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG						OCG		175,204,197.68		208,828,237		208,074,824		19.2%		18.8%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,984.56)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	

Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	0.47107054752478572	0.17000625713238035	0.20743654735393471	0	0.15715617376494248	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Reported	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	6.4944379204539215E-2	3.7413953135388756E-2	-5.6569365510106939E-2	0.15200602958431086	0	0.19191343406858574	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	5.2692107078724515E-2	3.2671045880662941E-2	-5.7580581379845786E-2	0.10434078671981384	0	0.18761323647071793	









Revenue Growth - NonGaap

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				554,786,311				42%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				275,640,514				21%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										297,072,930

		KSI		OCG										208,828,237

		KSI		GTS										(2,890,691)

										Global Talent Solutions				503,010,475				38%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,397.85		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		518,221,001.35		554,786,311		552,307,893		7.1%		6.6%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		239,270,026.85		275,640,513.63		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								324,608,838.23		297,072,930		296,447,433

		KSI		OCG								175,204,197.68		208,828,237		208,074,824

		KSI		GTS								(4,838,681.70)		(2,890,691)		(2,890,215)

										Global Talent Solutions		494,974,354		503,010,475		501,632,043		1.6%		1.3%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		239,270,026.85		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,984.56)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.41751103774294984	0.20743654735393471	0.37854651642781956	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	6.4944379204539215E-2	7.0559297355266892E-2	0.15200602958431086	1.6235428647259464E-2	0.15200602958431086	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	5.2692107078724515E-2	6.5776746062394587E-2	0.10434078671981384	1.3450572465771193E-2	0.10434078671981384	









GP Growth (6)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				98,754,480				43%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				39,541,260				17%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										39,177,930

		KSI		OCG										53,840,652

		KSI		GTS										(36,602)

										Global Talent Solutions				92,981,980				40%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		94,903,037		98,754,480		98,410,107		4.1%		3.7%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		35,080,610		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								41,276,104		39,177,930		39,103,180

		KSI		OCG								44,900,261		53,840,652		53,616,491

		KSI		GTS								(14,455)		(36,602)		(36,604)

										Global Talent Solutions		86,161,910		92,981,980		92,683,068		7.9%		7.6%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.42807428650759477	0.17140079888809959	0.40305204296144476	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	7.27643798290738E-2	4.058291894099364E-2	0.12715429646631904	7.9154123746918881E-2	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	6.1625786983704911E-2	3.6954243718393398E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	7.5684930786876548E-2	









GP Growth (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial				99,012,619				43%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT				38,919,790				17%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA				39,541,260				17%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC				- 0				0%

		KSI		OCG						OCG				53,840,652				23%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965.38		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial		94,790,101.12		99,012,619		98,633,552		4.5%		4.1%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT		41,389,040.02		38,919,790		38,879,735		-6.0%		-6.1%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG						OCG		44,900,260.85		53,840,652		53,616,491		19.9%		19.4%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591.27)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	OCG	0.42919325362145239	0.16870689263826397	0.17140079888809959	0.23338484106371171	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Reported	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	7.27643798290738E-2	4.4545983284209001E-2	-5.9659511523021624E-2	0.12715429646631904	0	0.19911667729208737	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	6.1625786983704911E-2	4.0546963919094736E-2	-6.0627270861741245E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	0	0.19412427444728331	









GP Growth - NonGaap

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				98,754,480				43%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				39,541,260				17%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										39,177,930

		KSI		OCG										53,840,652

		KSI		GTS										(36,602)

										Global Talent Solutions				92,981,980				40%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965.38		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		94,903,037.30		98,754,480		98,410,107		4.1%		3.7%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								41,276,103.84		39,177,930		39,103,180

		KSI		OCG								44,900,260.85		53,840,652		53,616,491

		KSI		GTS								(14,455.15)		(36,602)		(36,604)

										Global Talent Solutions		86,161,910		92,981,980		92,683,068		7.9%		7.6%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.42807428650759477	0.17140079888809959	0.40305204296144476	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	7.27643798290738E-2	4.058291894099364E-2	0.12715429646631904	7.9154123746918881E-2	0.12715429646631904	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	6.1625786983704911E-2	3.6954243718393398E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	7.5684930786876548E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	









GP Waterfall (7)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017												2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>												USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

												GP Rate Waterfall Graph



		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Revenue				KSI Revenue				1,328,794		1,247,759		1,313,506

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		GP				KSI Gross Profit				230,695		215,047		228,299



												KSI GP Rates				17.4%		17.2%		17.4%



		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Revenue				KSI Revenue Global Elim				(4,643)		(4,706)		(4,669)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		GP				KSI GP Global Elim				(583)		(1,099)		(585)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Perm Fees				KSI Perm Fees Global Elim				(47)		(370)		(54)

												GP w/o Perm				(536)		(728)

												GP Rate				11.6%		15.5%				0.014%

												GP Rate Impact				0.0%



												AMER STAFFING GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		554,786		518,221

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		98,754		94,903

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		7,570		7,443



														GP w/o Perm		91,184		87,460

														GP Rate		16.4%		16.9%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.2%						-0.184%



												INT'L STAFFING GP Rate impact

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		275,641		239,270

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		39,541		35,081

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		6,367		5,583



														GP w/o Perm		33,175		29,497

														GP Rate		12.0%		12.3%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.1%						-0.061%



												APAC GP Rate impact

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		- 0		- 0

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		- 0		- 0

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		- 0		- 0

														GP w/o Perm		- 0		- 0

														GP Rate		0.0%		ERROR:#DIV/0!

														GP Rate Impact		ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!



												GTS GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue								297,073		324,609

		-1		KSI		OCG		Revenue								208,828		175,204

		-1		KSI		GTS		Revenue								(2,891)		(4,839)

														Revenue		503,010		494,974

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		GP								39,178		41,276

		-1		KSI		OCG		GP								53,841		44,900

		-1		KSI		GTS		GP								(37)		(14)

														Gross Profit		92,982		86,162

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees								1,235		1,127

		-1		KSI		OCG		Perm Fees								122		54

		-1		KSI		GTS		Perm Fees								(938)		(506)

														Perm Fees		420		675



														GP w/o Perm		92,562		85,487

														GP Rate		18.4%		17.3%

														GP Rate Impact		0.4%						0.4280%



												Perm Fee Impact

		-1		KSI		Seg Total wo OCG		Perm Fees						Perm Fees (w/o OCG)		14,188		13,277

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Other Revenue						Other Revenue		24,550		20,393

														Total		38,738		33,670

														Perm Fee Impact		0.1%						0.069%

														Other Revenue Impact		0.3%						0.313%

														Total Impact		0.4%						0.381%

												FX Impact				0.0%

												Graph Data

																Values		Ends		Before		After

														Q3 2016 GP Rate		17.2%		17.2%

														Americas Staffing		-0.2%				17.2%		17.0%

														International Staffing		-0.1%				17.0%		16.9%

														Global Talent Solutions		0.4%				16.9%		17.3%

														Perm Fees		0.1%				17.3%		17.4%

														FX		0.0%				17.4%		17.4%



														Q3 2017 GP Rate				17.4%

														Check		0.0%



&Z&F		


Ends	

Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.17399999999999999	Before	Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	After	Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	







GP Waterfall (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017												2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>												USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

												GP Rate Waterfall Graph



		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Revenue				KSI Revenue				1,328,794		1,247,759.40		1,313,506

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		GP				KSI Gross Profit				230,695		215,047		228,299



												KSI GP Rates				17.4%		17.2%		17.4%		0.2%



		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Revenue				KSI Revenue Global Elim				(4,643)		(4,706)		(4,669)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		GP				KSI GP Global Elim				(583)		(1,099)		(585)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Perm Fees				KSI Perm Fees Global Elim				(47)		(370)		(54)

												GP w/o Perm				(536)		(728)

												GP Rate				11.6%		15.5%				0.014%

												GP Rate Impact				0.0%



												AMER GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		554,786		518,221

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		98,754		94,903

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		7,570		7,443

														GP w/o Perm		91,184		87,460

														GP Rate		16.4%		16.9%				-0.184%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.2%



												EMEA GP Rate impact

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		275,641		239,270

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		39,541		35,081

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		6,367		5,583

														GP w/o Perm		33,175		29,497

														GP Rate		12.0%		12.3%				-0.061%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.1%



												GTS GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue								297,073		324,609

		-1		KSI		OCG		Revenue								208,828		175,204

		-1		KSI		GTS		Revenue								(2,891)		(4,839)

														Revenue		503,010		494,974

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		GP								39,178		41,276

		-1		KSI		OCG		GP								53,841		44,900

		-1		KSI		GTS		GP								(37)		(14)

														Gross Profit		92,982		86,162

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees								1,235		1,127

		-1		KSI		OCG		Perm Fees								122		54

		-1		KSI		GTS		Perm Fees								(938)		(506)

														Perm Fees		420		675

														GP w/o Perm		92,562		85,487

														GP Rate		18.4%		17.3%

														GP Rate Impact		0.4%						0.428%



												Perm Fee Impact

		-1		KSI		Seg Total wo OCG		Perm Fees						Perm Fees (w/o OCG)		14,188		13,277

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Other Revenue						Other Revenue		24,550		20,393

														Total		38,738		33,670

														Perm Fee Impact		0.1%						0.069%

														Other Revenue Impact		0.3%						0.313%

														Total Impact		0.4%						0.381%

												FX Impact				0.0%

												Graph Data

																Values		Ends		Before		After

														Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)		17.2%		17.2%

														AMER GP Rate		-0.2%				17.2%		17.0%

														INTL GP Rate		-0.1%				17.0%		16.9%

														GTS GP Rate		0.4%				16.9%		17.3%

														Perm Fee and Other		0.1%				17.3%		17.4%

														FX		0.0%				17.4%		17.4%

														APAC Deconsolidation						17.4%		17.4%

														Q3 2017 GP Rate				17.4%

														Check		0.0%



&Z&F		


Ends	

Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.17399999999999999	Before	Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	After	Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	0.17399999999999999	









SG&A Waterfall GAAP (8)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017														2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>														USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product Total

		Fiscal Period		Q3		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

														SG&A Waterfall

		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account		CC Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		1		KSI		Segment Total		Expense		Expense wo AR				KSI Expense				209,973		196,274		208,157



														FX Impact				1,816



														AMER Staffing				4,542

		1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						AMER Exp				80,644		85,186



														INTL STAFFING				574

		1		E+A		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						INT'L Exp				30,545		31,119



														APAC				- 0

		1		APAC		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						APAC Exp



														GTS				1,735

		1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						GTS Exp				28,918		26,701

		1		KSI		OCG		Expense		Expense wo AR										41,289		45,232

		1		KSI		GTS		Expense		Expense wo AR										(15)		(7)

																				70,191		71,926



														Corporate HQ				4,518

		1		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Expense		Expense wo AR						Corp HQ				15,993		20,511





														Manual Adj

																Other		- 0

																Restructuring		- 0

														Graph Data

																		Values		Ends		Before		After

																Q3 2016 SG&A		$   196		$   196

																International Staffing		$   1				$   196		$   197

																FX		$   2				197		199

																Americas Staffing		$   5				199		204

																Corporate		$   7				204		211

																		$   - 0				211		211

																Global Talent Solutions		$   2				211		213

																						$   213		$   213

																Q3 2017 SG&A				$   213

																Check		- 0



&Z&F		




Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	213	Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	197	199	204	211	Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	197	199	204	211	213	







SG&A Waterfall - NON-GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017														2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>														USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

														SG&A Waterfall

		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account		CC Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		1		KSI		Segment Total		Expense		Expense wo AR				KSI Expense				209,973		196,274.09		208,157



														FX Impact				1,816



														EMEA				605

		1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						EMEA Exp				30,512.17		31,117



														APAC				(31)

		1		APAC		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						APAC Exp				32.82		2



														AMER Staffing				2,325

		1		AMER		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						AMER Exp				109,561.65		111,887





														OCG				3,943

		1		KSI		OCG		Expense		Expense wo AR						OCG Exp				41,288.82		45,232





														Corporate HQ				4,518

		1		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Expense		Expense wo AR						Corp HQ				15,992.69		20,511



														Manual Adj

																Workforce 2018		- 0

														Graph Data

																		Values		Ends		Before		After

																Q3 2016 SG&A (proforma)		$   196		$   196

																AMER Staffing		$   2				$   196		$   198

																EMEA		$   1				198		199

																OCG		$   4				199		203

																APAC		$   - 0				203		203

																Corporate		$   5				203		208

																FX		$   2				$   208		$   210

																Q3 2017 SG&A				$   210

																Check		- 0



&Z&F		




Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	210	Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	198	199	203	208	Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	198	199	203	208	210	







Conversion Rate (mil) GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product Total		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   95.0				$   14.3				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39.2				12.4				31.7%				41.3				12.4				29.9%				1.8%

		KSI		OCG				53.8				8.4								44.9				3.6

		KSI		GTS				(0.0)				(0.0)								(0.0)				0.0

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39.5				7.2				18.0%				35.0				4.5				13.0%				5.0%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.2				$   18.8				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate (thou) GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product Total		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98,754.5				$   13,307.1				13.5%				$   94,903.0				$   14,259.2				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39,177.9				12,426.2								41,276.1				12,358.3

		KSI		OCG				53,840.7				8,408.5								44,900.3				3,611.4

		KSI		GTS				(36.6)				(29.8)								(14.5)				1.0

						Global Talent Solutions		92,982.0				20,805.0				22.4%				86,161.9				15,970.7				18.5%				3.9%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39,541.3				7,120.6				18.0%				35,080.6				4,535.6				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230,694.7				$   20,722.1				9.0%				$   215,047.0				$   18,772.9				8.7%				0.3%







Conversion Rate valued GAAP (9)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions

								2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Change 

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				(bps)				Change

						Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   95.0				$   14.3				15.0%				(150)				-1.5%



						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				390				3.9%



						International Staffing		39.5				7.2				18.0%				35.0				4.5				12.9%				NM				5.1%



						Total Company		$   230.7				$   18.2				7.9%				$   215.2				$   18.8				8.7%				(80)				-0.8%





Leverage

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2016		2017						2016		2017										2016		2017						2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD		USD						USD		USD										USD		@PriorYear-USD						USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP		GP						Expense		Expense										GP		GP						Expense		Expense wo AR

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1		-1						1		1										-1		-1						1		1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000

						Leverage - Third Quarter, 2017

						USD in Thousands

												Reported																				Constant Currency

												GP								Expense												GP								Expense

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				2016		2017		Growth				2016		2017		Growth				Leverage				2016		2017		Growth				2016		2017		Growth				Leverage

		AMER		Comm + PT		America's		$   136,179		$   137,932		$   1,753				$   109,562		$   112,199		$   2,637				-50.4%				$   136,179		$   137,513		$   1,334				$   109,562		$   111,887		$   2,325				-74.3%

		EMEA		Comm + PT		EMEA		35,081		39,541		4,461				30,512		32,419		1,906				57.3%				35,081		37,791		2,710				30,512		31,117		605				77.7%

		APAC		Comm + PT		APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0				33		2		(31)				ERROR:#DIV/0!				- 0		- 0		- 0				33		2		(31)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG		OCG		44,900		53,841		8,940				41,289		45,432		4,143				53.7%				44,900		53,616		8,716				41,289		45,232		3,943				54.8%

		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Corporate		- 0		- 0		- 0				15,993		20,511		4,518								- 0		- 0		- 0				15,993		20,511		4,518

		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   215,047		$   230,695		$   15,648				$   196,274		$   209,973		$   13,699				12.5%				$   215,047		$   228,299		$   13,252				$   196,274		$   208,157		$   11,883				10.3%







Bal Sheet

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2015		2015		2015		2015		2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q1

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		3		6		9		12		3





								Balance Sheet Data

														2015 Q1		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015 Q4		2016 Q1

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		80,639		89,903		76,845		55,463		39,293

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		80,639		89,903		76,845		55,463		39,293

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(49,743)		(49,081)		(46,935)		(44,303)		(43,741)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		25,865		27,455		26,730		25,360		27,370

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		765,526		763,589		761,656		759,717		811,594

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		3,731		10,557		19,624		53,819		11,227

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		45,612		51,814		58,451		60,653		64,201

												Total Equity		831,107		844,450		859,642		895,363		910,766

										Debt to Equity Ratio				8.8%		9.6%		8.2%		5.8%		4.1%

								Accounts Receivable

		1		AR								Accounts Receivable		1,099,309		1,152,247		1,160,242		1,139,053		1,168,859

								Global DSO

		-1		AR Revenue								SS Rev		1,764,333		1,887,049		1,857,533		2,069,099		1,925,442

		Weeks		7								Days in Quarter		91		91		91		98		91

												Average Sales/Day		19,388		20,737		20,412		21,113		21,159

												Global DSO		56.70		55.57		56.84		53.95		55.24



&F \ &A		&D : &T




Conversion Rate (mil) NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   94.9				$   14.3				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39.2				12.4								41.3				12.4

		KSI		OCG				53.8				8.4								44.9				3.6

		KSI		GTS				(0.0)				(0.0)								(0.0)				0.0

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39.5				7.1				18.0%				35.1				4.5				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.1				$   18.8				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate (thou) NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98,754.5				$   13,307.1				13.5%				$   94,903.0				$   14,259.2				15.0%				-1.6%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39,177.9				12,426.2								41,276.1				12,358.3

		KSI		OCG				53,840.7				8,408.5								44,900.3				3,611.4

		KSI		GTS				(36.6)				(29.8)								(14.5)				1.0

						Global Talent Solutions		92,982.0				20,805.0				22.4%				86,161.9				15,970.7				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39,541.3				7,120.6				18.0%				35,080.6				4,535.6				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230,694.7				$   20,722.1				9.0%				$   215,047.0				18,772.88				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate valued NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016

						excluding APAC and Restructuring

						$ in Millions

								2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Change 

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate(2)				Profit(1)				from Ops(1)				Rate(2)				(bps)				Change

						Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   94.9				$   14.3				15.0%				170				-1.6%

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				80				3.8%

						International Staffing		39.5				7.1				18.0%				35.1				4.5				12.9%				30				5.1%



						Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.1				$   18.8				8.7%				340				0.3%





Bal Sheet (10)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2016		2016		2016		2016		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q3		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q3

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		9		3		6		9		12		9





								Balance Sheet Data

														2016 Q3		2016 Q1		2016 Q2		2016 Q3		2016		2017 Q3

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		8,725		39,293		26,918		8,725		(0)		23,893

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		8,725		39,293		26,918		8,725		(0)		23,893

												in millions		9		39		27		9		(0)		24

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(39,096)		(43,741)		(42,130)		(39,096)		(39,044)		(35,251)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		26,198		27,370		28,071		26,198		28,621		30,078

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		805,764		811,594		808,678		805,764		802,853		914,940

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		101,019		11,227		20,112		101,019		120,838		55,602

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		82,539		64,201		79,199		82,539		58,621		123,277

												Total Equity		1,016,541		910,766		934,047		1,016,541		1,012,005		1,128,761

										Debt to Equity Ratio				0.9%		4.1%		2.8%		0.9%		-0.0%		2.1%

								Accounts Receivable						2016 Q3		2016 Q1		2016 Q2		2016 Q3		2016		2017 Q3

		1		AR								Total Accounts Receivable		1,125,802		1,168,859		1,142,004		1,125,802		1,138,308		1,271,692

												Haliburton												12,399

												Adjusted												1,284,091



												Total AR excluding APAC		1,125.8		1,168.9		1,142		1,126		1,138.3		1,271.7

												APAC AR in millions		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		-1		AR Revenue				Global DSO

												SS Rev		1,826,358		1,925,442		1,955,161		1,826,358		1,937,843		2,014,591

		Weeks		7

												Days in Quarter		91		91		91		91		91		91

												Average Sales/Day		20,070		21,159		21,485		20,070		21,295		22,138.36

												DSO		56		55		53		56		53		58





&F \ &A		&D : &T


Accounts Receivable



2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	1125.801710969999	1138.3084374499958	1271.6923855399946	2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	0	0	0	2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	1125801.710969999	1138308.4374499959	1271692.3855399946	





Debt

(and Debt-to-Equity Ratio)



2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	8.7248406100000011	-9.9999993108212942E-9	23.892600440000002	







Bal Sheet  NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2015		2015		2015		2015		2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q3		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q3

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		9		6		9		12		9





								Balance Sheet Data

														2015 Q3		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015		2016 Q3

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		76,845		89,903		76,845		55,463		8,725

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		76,845		89,903		76,845		55,463		8,725

												in millions		77		90		77		55		9

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(46,935)		(49,081)		(46,935)		(44,303)		(39,096)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		26,730		27,455		26,730		25,360		26,198

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		761,656		763,589		761,656		759,717		805,764

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		19,624		10,557		19,624		53,819		101,019

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		58,451		51,814		58,451		60,653		82,539

												Total Equity		859,642		844,450		859,642		895,363		1,016,541

										Debt to Equity Ratio				8.2%		9.6%		8.2%		5.8%		0.9%

								Accounts Receivable						2015 Q3		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015		2016 Q3

		1		AR								Total Accounts Receivable		1,160,242		1,152,247		1,160,242		1,139,053		1,125,802

												APAC Accounts Receivable		66,658						62,915		0

														1,093,584						1,076,138		1,125,802

												Total AR in millions		1,093.5		1,152		1,160		1,076.2		1,125.8

												Total APAC AR in millions		66.7						62.9		- 0

		-1		AR Revenue				Global DSO

												SS Rev		1,763,527		1,887,049		1,857,533		1,970,071		1,826,358

		Weeks		7

												Days in Quarter		91		91		91		98		91

												Average Sales/Day		19,379		20,737		20,412		20,103		20,070

												DSO		56		56		57		54		56





&F \ &A		&D : &T


Accounts Receivable



2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	1093.5420447600006	1076.1527212899921	1125.801710969999	2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	66.7	62.9	0	2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	1160242.0447600007	1139052.7212899921	1125801.710969999	





Debt

(and Debt-to-Equity Ratio)



2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	76.84511298000001	55.462810650000002	8.7248406100000011	









 Americas staffing revenues reflect continued solid top-line growth, primarily in light 
industrial staffing

 International staffing delivered strong growth across the regions in Europe 

Third Quarter 2017 Revenue Growth
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Third Quarter 2017 Gross Profit Growth

 Americas staffing and International staffing GP progress reflects top-line growth, 
partially offset by GP rate declines due to changes in business mix

 GTS GP increase reflects solid GP rate improvement on modest revenue growth
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Q3 2016 GP Rate Americas Staffing International Staffing Global Talent
Solutions

Perm Fees Q3 2017 GP Rate

Third Quarter 2017 Gross Profit Rate

 Favorable impacts include an improving GP rate due to an improved mix of higher 
margin solutions in GTS and higher perm fees, primarily in International Staffing

 Americas Staffing and International temporary staffing rate declines due to changes 
in business mix
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Third Quarter 2017 SG&A

 Corporate expenses primarily reflect higher performance based compensation 
expense and additional litigation related expenses

 Americas Staffing expenses were up due to additional sales resources to capitalize 
on market opportunities and increased performance based compensation 
expenses
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Third Quarter 2017 Conversion Rate

-----
(1)Conversion rate represents earnings from operations as a percent of gross profit, or return on gross profit. 

 Americas Staffing conversion rate reflects additional resources to capitalize on 
market opportunities

 GTS improved by 390 bps and reflects impact of an improving GP rate and cost 
management efforts

 International staffing conversion rate improvement reflect strong GP growth 
combined with effective cost management

 Total Company conversion rate is also impacted by higher Corporate performance 
based incentive expenses and additional litigation related expenses

$ in Millions

9

2017 2016
Gross Earnings Conversion Gross Earnings Conversion Change 
Profit from Ops Rate(1) Profit from Ops Rate(1) (bps)

Americas Staffing 98.8$               13.3$               13.5% 95.0$               14.3$               15.0% (150)     

Global Talent Solutions 93.0                 20.8                 22.4% 86.2                 16.0                 18.5% 390      

International Staffing 39.5                 7.2                   18.0% 35.0                 4.5                   12.9% 510      

Total Company 230.7$            18.2$               7.9% 215.1$            18.8$               8.7% (80)       

-----
(1)Conversion rate represents earnings from operations as a percent of gross profit, or return on gross profit. 


Parameters

				Reporting Year		2017

				Reporting Quarter		Q3





QTR Financial Summary GAAP (4)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance:Dshares

		Fiscal Year:		2017				2016				2017				2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD				USD				@Prior Year-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product Total

		Fiscal Period		Q3





		Finance:Global Account

		Multiplier		USD Account		CC Account		2016 Actual				2017 Actual				2017 Actual @CC				Change				CC Change

		-1		Revenue		Revenue		1,247,759,398				1,328,794,357				1,313,506,470				6.5%				5.3%

		-1		GP		GP		215,046,965				230,694,724				228,299,404

				GP Rate		GP Rate		17.2%				17.4%				17.4%				20

		-1		Inc From Ops		Inc From Ops wo AR		18,772,879				20,722,086				20,142,614				10.4%				7.3%

				ROS		ROS		1.5%				1.6%				1.5%				10

		-1		IS		IS		80,906,898				24,769,079				23,428,030

				Shares		Shares		39,212				39,449

								$   2.06				$   0.63								$   (1.43)







						Quarterly Financial Summary

												Actual Results								Change				Constant Currency Change(1)



		1,000,000,000				Revenue						$1.3B								6.5%				5.3%



						GP %						17.4%								20 bps



		1,000,000				Earnings from Operations						$18.2M								-2.9%				(6.0)%



						ROS %						1.4%								(10) bps



						EPS(2)						$0.58								($1.48)





						(1)Constant Currency represent year-over-year changes resulting from translating 2017 financial data into USD using 2016 exchange rates.

						(2)Change includes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.







QTR Financial Summary NON-GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance:Dshares		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017				2016				2017				2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD				USD				@Prior Year-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3





		Finance:Global Account

		Multiplier		USD Account		CC Account		2016 Actual				2017 Actual				2017 Actual @CC				Change				CC Change

		-1		Revenue		Revenue		1,247,759,398				1,328,794,357				1,313,506,470				6.5%				5.3%

		-1		GP		GP		215,046,965				230,694,724				228,299,404				7.3%				6.2%

				GP Rate		GP Rate		17.2%				17.4%				17.4%				20

		-1		Inc From Ops		Inc From Ops wo AR		18,772,879				20,722,086				20,142,614				10.4%				7.3%

				ROS		ROS		1.5%				1.6%				1.5%				10

		-1		IS		IS		17,219,623				24,769,079				23,428,030

				Tax impact/ADJUSTMENT				- 0				- 0

				ADJUSTED NET INCOME				17,219,623				24,769,079

				Shares		Shares		39,212				39,449

								$   0.44				$   0.63								$   0.19







						Quarterly Financial Summary (excluding Gain on investment in equity affiliate)

												Actual Results								Change				Constant Currency Change(2)



		1,000,000,000				Revenue						$1.3B								6.5%				5.3%



						GP %						17.4%								20 bps



		1,000,000				Earnings from Operations						$20.7M								10.4%				7.3%



						ROS %						1.6%								10 bps



						EPS(1)						$   0.63								$   0.19





						(1) Excludes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.

						(2) Constant Currency represent year-over-year changes resulting from translating 2017 financial data into USD using 2016 exchange rates.

						(2) Change includes $87.2 million gain on investment, $63.7 million net of income taxes expense or $1.62 per share, in 2016.
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Revenue Growth (5)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				554,786,311				42%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				275,640,514				21%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										297,072,930

		KSI		OCG										208,828,237

		KSI		GTS										(2,890,691)

										Global Talent Solutions				503,010,475				38%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,398		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		518,221,001		554,786,311		552,307,893		7.1%		6.6%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		239,270,027		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								324,608,838		297,072,930		296,447,433

		KSI		OCG								175,204,198		208,828,237		208,074,824

		KSI		GTS								(4,838,681.70)		(2,890,691)		(2,890,215)

										Global Talent Solutions		494,974,354		503,010,475		501,632,043		1.6%		1.3%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,985)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.41751103774294984	0.20743654735393471	0.37854651642781956	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	6.4944379204539215E-2	7.0559297355266892E-2	0.15200602958431086	1.6235428647259686E-2	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	5.2692107078724515E-2	6.5776746062394587E-2	0.10434078671981384	1.3450572465771193E-2	









Revenue Growth (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial				625,955,885				47%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT				225,903,355				17%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA				275,640,514				21%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC				- 0				0%

		KSI		OCG						OCG				208,828,237				16%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,397.85		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial		603,381,016.39		625,955,885		623,094,105		3.7%		3.3%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT		239,448,823.19		225,903,355		225,661,221		-5.7%		-5.8%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		239,270,026.85		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG						OCG		175,204,197.68		208,828,237		208,074,824		19.2%		18.8%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,984.56)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	

Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	0.47107054752478572	0.17000625713238035	0.20743654735393471	0	0.15715617376494248	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Reported	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	6.4944379204539215E-2	3.7413953135388756E-2	-5.6569365510106939E-2	0.15200602958431086	0	0.19191343406858574	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	5.2692107078724515E-2	3.2671045880662941E-2	-5.7580581379845786E-2	0.10434078671981384	0	0.18761323647071793	









Revenue Growth - NonGaap

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		REVENUE		-1

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								Revenue Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				554,786,311				42%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				275,640,514				21%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										297,072,930

		KSI		OCG										208,828,237

		KSI		GTS										(2,890,691)

										Global Talent Solutions				503,010,475				38%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(4,642,942)

		KSI		Segment Total										1,328,794,357





								YoY Revenue Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		1,247,759,397.85		1,328,794,357		1,313,506,470		6.5%		5.3%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		518,221,001.35		554,786,311		552,307,893		7.1%		6.6%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		239,270,026.85		275,640,513.63		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								324,608,838.23		297,072,930		296,447,433

		KSI		OCG								175,204,197.68		208,828,237		208,074,824

		KSI		GTS								(4,838,681.70)		(2,890,691)		(2,890,215)

										Global Talent Solutions		494,974,354		503,010,475		501,632,043		1.6%		1.3%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		239,270,026.85		275,640,514		264,235,650		15.2%		10.4%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(4,705,984.56)		(4,642,942)		(4,669,115)







Business Mix





Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.41751103774294984	0.20743654735393471	0.37854651642781956	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	6.4944379204539215E-2	7.0559297355266892E-2	0.15200602958431086	1.6235428647259464E-2	0.15200602958431086	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	5.2692107078724515E-2	6.5776746062394587E-2	0.10434078671981384	1.3450572465771193E-2	0.10434078671981384	









GP Growth (6)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				98,754,480				43%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				39,541,260				17%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										39,177,930

		KSI		OCG										53,840,652

		KSI		GTS										(36,602)

										Global Talent Solutions				92,981,980				40%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		94,903,037		98,754,480		98,410,107		4.1%		3.7%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		35,080,610		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								41,276,104		39,177,930		39,103,180

		KSI		OCG								44,900,261		53,840,652		53,616,491

		KSI		GTS								(14,455)		(36,602)		(36,604)

										Global Talent Solutions		86,161,910		92,981,980		92,683,068		7.9%		7.6%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.42807428650759477	0.17140079888809959	0.40305204296144476	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	7.27643798290738E-2	4.058291894099364E-2	0.12715429646631904	7.9154123746918881E-2	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	6.1625786983704911E-2	3.6954243718393398E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	7.5684930786876548E-2	









GP Growth (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial				99,012,619				43%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT				38,919,790				17%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA				39,541,260				17%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC				- 0				0%

		KSI		OCG						OCG				53,840,652				23%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965.38		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		AMER		Commercial						Americas Commercial		94,790,101.12		99,012,619		98,633,552		4.5%		4.1%

		AMER		PT						Americas PT		41,389,040.02		38,919,790		38,879,735		-6.0%		-6.1%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		APAC		Comm+PT						APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG						OCG		44,900,260.85		53,840,652		53,616,491		19.9%		19.4%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591.27)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	OCG	0.42919325362145239	0.16870689263826397	0.17140079888809959	0.23338484106371171	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Reported	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	7.27643798290738E-2	4.4545983284209001E-2	-5.9659511523021624E-2	0.12715429646631904	0	0.19911667729208737	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Commercial	Americas PT	EMEA	APAC	OCG	6.1625786983704911E-2	4.0546963919094736E-2	-6.0627270861741245E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	0	0.19412427444728331	









GP Growth - NonGaap

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017								2016		2017		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>								USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Finance:Global Account		GP		-1

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1





								GP Metrics

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Business Mix										Mix

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing				98,754,480				43%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing				39,541,260				17%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT										39,177,930

		KSI		OCG										53,840,652

		KSI		GTS										(36,602)

										Global Talent Solutions				92,981,980				40%

		Global Elim		Segment Total										(582,995)

		KSI		Segment Total										230,694,724





								YoY GP Growth				2016		2017		2017 @CC		Reported		Constant Currency

		KSI		Segment Total						Total		215,046,965.38		230,694,724		228,299,404		7.3%		6.2%

		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT						Americas Staffing		94,903,037.30		98,754,480		98,410,107		4.1%		3.7%

		E+A		Comm+PT						International Staffing		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT								41,276,103.84		39,177,930		39,103,180

		KSI		OCG								44,900,260.85		53,840,652		53,616,491

		KSI		GTS								(14,455.15)		(36,602)		(36,604)

										Global Talent Solutions		86,161,910		92,981,980		92,683,068		7.9%		7.6%

		EMEA		Comm+PT						EMEA		35,080,609.81		39,541,260		37,790,915		12.7%		7.7%

		Global Elim		Segment Total								(1,098,591)		(582,995)		(584,686)







Business Mix



Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Mix	

Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	0.42807428650759477	0.17140079888809959	0.40305204296144476	



YoY Growth



2016	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	2017 @CC	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	Reported	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	7.27643798290738E-2	4.058291894099364E-2	0.12715429646631904	7.9154123746918881E-2	0.12715429646631904	Constant Currency	Total	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	EMEA	6.1625786983704911E-2	3.6954243718393398E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	7.5684930786876548E-2	7.7259338839297698E-2	









GP Waterfall (7)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017												2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>												USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

												GP Rate Waterfall Graph



		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Revenue				KSI Revenue				1,328,794		1,247,759		1,313,506

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		GP				KSI Gross Profit				230,695		215,047		228,299



												KSI GP Rates				17.4%		17.2%		17.4%



		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Revenue				KSI Revenue Global Elim				(4,643)		(4,706)		(4,669)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		GP				KSI GP Global Elim				(583)		(1,099)		(585)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Perm Fees				KSI Perm Fees Global Elim				(47)		(370)		(54)

												GP w/o Perm				(536)		(728)

												GP Rate				11.6%		15.5%				0.014%

												GP Rate Impact				0.0%



												AMER STAFFING GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		554,786		518,221

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		98,754		94,903

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		7,570		7,443



														GP w/o Perm		91,184		87,460

														GP Rate		16.4%		16.9%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.2%						-0.184%



												INT'L STAFFING GP Rate impact

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		275,641		239,270

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		39,541		35,081

		-1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		6,367		5,583



														GP w/o Perm		33,175		29,497

														GP Rate		12.0%		12.3%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.1%						-0.061%



												APAC GP Rate impact

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		- 0		- 0

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		- 0		- 0

		-1		APAC		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		- 0		- 0

														GP w/o Perm		- 0		- 0

														GP Rate		0.0%		ERROR:#DIV/0!

														GP Rate Impact		ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!



												GTS GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue								297,073		324,609

		-1		KSI		OCG		Revenue								208,828		175,204

		-1		KSI		GTS		Revenue								(2,891)		(4,839)

														Revenue		503,010		494,974

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		GP								39,178		41,276

		-1		KSI		OCG		GP								53,841		44,900

		-1		KSI		GTS		GP								(37)		(14)

														Gross Profit		92,982		86,162

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees								1,235		1,127

		-1		KSI		OCG		Perm Fees								122		54

		-1		KSI		GTS		Perm Fees								(938)		(506)

														Perm Fees		420		675



														GP w/o Perm		92,562		85,487

														GP Rate		18.4%		17.3%

														GP Rate Impact		0.4%						0.4280%



												Perm Fee Impact

		-1		KSI		Seg Total wo OCG		Perm Fees						Perm Fees (w/o OCG)		14,188		13,277

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Other Revenue						Other Revenue		24,550		20,393

														Total		38,738		33,670

														Perm Fee Impact		0.1%						0.069%

														Other Revenue Impact		0.3%						0.313%

														Total Impact		0.4%						0.381%

												FX Impact				0.0%

												Graph Data

																Values		Ends		Before		After

														Q3 2016 GP Rate		17.2%		17.2%

														Americas Staffing		-0.2%				17.2%		17.0%

														International Staffing		-0.1%				17.0%		16.9%

														Global Talent Solutions		0.4%				16.9%		17.3%

														Perm Fees		0.1%				17.3%		17.4%

														FX		0.0%				17.4%		17.4%



														Q3 2017 GP Rate				17.4%

														Check		0.0%



&Z&F		


Ends	

Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.17399999999999999	Before	Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	After	Q3 2016 GP Rate	Americas Staffing	International Staffing	Global Talent Solutions	Perm Fees	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	







GP Waterfall (NON-GAAP)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017												2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>												USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

												GP Rate Waterfall Graph



		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Revenue				KSI Revenue				1,328,794		1,247,759.40		1,313,506

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		GP				KSI Gross Profit				230,695		215,047		228,299



												KSI GP Rates				17.4%		17.2%		17.4%		0.2%



		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Revenue				KSI Revenue Global Elim				(4,643)		(4,706)		(4,669)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		GP				KSI GP Global Elim				(583)		(1,099)		(585)

		-1		KSI		Global Elim		Perm Fees				KSI Perm Fees Global Elim				(47)		(370)		(54)

												GP w/o Perm				(536)		(728)

												GP Rate				11.6%		15.5%				0.014%

												GP Rate Impact				0.0%



												AMER GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		554,786		518,221

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		98,754		94,903

		-1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		7,570		7,443

														GP w/o Perm		91,184		87,460

														GP Rate		16.4%		16.9%				-0.184%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.2%



												EMEA GP Rate impact

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		Revenue						Revenue		275,641		239,270

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		GP						Gross Profit		39,541		35,081

		-1		E+A		Comm+PT		Perm Fees						Perm Fees		6,367		5,583

														GP w/o Perm		33,175		29,497

														GP Rate		12.0%		12.3%				-0.061%

														GP Rate Impact		-0.1%



												GTS GP Rate impact

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Revenue								297,073		324,609

		-1		KSI		OCG		Revenue								208,828		175,204

		-1		KSI		GTS		Revenue								(2,891)		(4,839)

														Revenue		503,010		494,974

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		GP								39,178		41,276

		-1		KSI		OCG		GP								53,841		44,900

		-1		KSI		GTS		GP								(37)		(14)

														Gross Profit		92,982		86,162

		-1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Perm Fees								1,235		1,127

		-1		KSI		OCG		Perm Fees								122		54

		-1		KSI		GTS		Perm Fees								(938)		(506)

														Perm Fees		420		675

														GP w/o Perm		92,562		85,487

														GP Rate		18.4%		17.3%

														GP Rate Impact		0.4%						0.428%



												Perm Fee Impact

		-1		KSI		Seg Total wo OCG		Perm Fees						Perm Fees (w/o OCG)		14,188		13,277

		-1		KSI		Segment Total		Other Revenue						Other Revenue		24,550		20,393

														Total		38,738		33,670

														Perm Fee Impact		0.1%						0.069%

														Other Revenue Impact		0.3%						0.313%

														Total Impact		0.4%						0.381%

												FX Impact				0.0%

												Graph Data

																Values		Ends		Before		After

														Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)		17.2%		17.2%

														AMER GP Rate		-0.2%				17.2%		17.0%

														INTL GP Rate		-0.1%				17.0%		16.9%

														GTS GP Rate		0.4%				16.9%		17.3%

														Perm Fee and Other		0.1%				17.3%		17.4%

														FX		0.0%				17.4%		17.4%

														APAC Deconsolidation						17.4%		17.4%

														Q3 2017 GP Rate				17.4%

														Check		0.0%



&Z&F		


Ends	

Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.17399999999999999	Before	Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.17199999999999999	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	After	Q3 2016 GP Rate (proforma)	AMER GP Rate	INTL GP Rate	GTS GP Rate	Perm Fee and Other	APAC Deconsolidation	Q3 2017 GP Rate	0.16999999999999998	0.16899999999999998	0.17299999999999999	0.17399999999999999	0.17399999999999999	









SG&A Waterfall GAAP (8)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year:		2017														2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>														USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product Total

		Fiscal Period		Q3		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

														SG&A Waterfall

		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account		CC Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		1		KSI		Segment Total		Expense		Expense wo AR				KSI Expense				209,973		196,274		208,157



														FX Impact				1,816



														AMER Staffing				4,542

		1		Americas wo SAO		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						AMER Exp				80,644		85,186



														INTL STAFFING				574

		1		E+A		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						INT'L Exp				30,545		31,119



														APAC				- 0

		1		APAC		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						APAC Exp



														GTS				1,735

		1		Americas SAO		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						GTS Exp				28,918		26,701

		1		KSI		OCG		Expense		Expense wo AR										41,289		45,232

		1		KSI		GTS		Expense		Expense wo AR										(15)		(7)

																				70,191		71,926



														Corporate HQ				4,518

		1		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Expense		Expense wo AR						Corp HQ				15,993		20,511





														Manual Adj

																Other		- 0

																Restructuring		- 0

														Graph Data

																		Values		Ends		Before		After

																Q3 2016 SG&A		$   196		$   196

																International Staffing		$   1				$   196		$   197

																FX		$   2				197		199

																Americas Staffing		$   5				199		204

																Corporate		$   7				204		211

																		$   - 0				211		211

																Global Talent Solutions		$   2				211		213

																						$   213		$   213

																Q3 2017 SG&A				$   213

																Check		- 0



&Z&F		




Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	213	Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	197	199	204	211	Q3 2016 SG	&	A	International Staffing	FX	Americas Staffing	Corporate	Global Talent Solutions	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	197	199	204	211	213	







SG&A Waterfall - NON-GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year:		2017														2017		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>														USD		USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		see Col D

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions

		Fiscal Period		Q3		Q3

		Divisor:		1,000

														SG&A Waterfall

		Multiplier		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment		Account		CC Account								2017		2016		2017 @CC

		1		KSI		Segment Total		Expense		Expense wo AR				KSI Expense				209,973		196,274.09		208,157



														FX Impact				1,816



														EMEA				605

		1		EMEA		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						EMEA Exp				30,512.17		31,117



														APAC				(31)

		1		APAC		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						APAC Exp				32.82		2



														AMER Staffing				2,325

		1		AMER		Comm+PT		Expense		Expense wo AR						AMER Exp				109,561.65		111,887





														OCG				3,943

		1		KSI		OCG		Expense		Expense wo AR						OCG Exp				41,288.82		45,232





														Corporate HQ				4,518

		1		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Expense		Expense wo AR						Corp HQ				15,992.69		20,511



														Manual Adj

																Workforce 2018		- 0

														Graph Data

																		Values		Ends		Before		After

																Q3 2016 SG&A (proforma)		$   196		$   196

																AMER Staffing		$   2				$   196		$   198

																EMEA		$   1				198		199

																OCG		$   4				199		203

																APAC		$   - 0				203		203

																Corporate		$   5				203		208

																FX		$   2				$   208		$   210

																Q3 2017 SG&A				$   210

																Check		- 0



&Z&F		




Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	210	Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	196	198	199	203	208	Q3 2016 SG	&	A (proforma)	AMER Staffing	EMEA	OCG	Corporate	FX	Q3 2017 SG	&	A	198	199	203	208	210	







Conversion Rate (mil) GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product Total		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   95.0				$   14.3				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39.2				12.4				31.7%				41.3				12.4				29.9%				1.8%

		KSI		OCG				53.8				8.4								44.9				3.6

		KSI		GTS				(0.0)				(0.0)								(0.0)				0.0

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39.5				7.2				18.0%				35.0				4.5				13.0%				5.0%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.2				$   18.8				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate (thou) GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product Total		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98,754.5				$   13,307.1				13.5%				$   94,903.0				$   14,259.2				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39,177.9				12,426.2								41,276.1				12,358.3

		KSI		OCG				53,840.7				8,408.5								44,900.3				3,611.4

		KSI		GTS				(36.6)				(29.8)								(14.5)				1.0

						Global Talent Solutions		92,982.0				20,805.0				22.4%				86,161.9				15,970.7				18.5%				3.9%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39,541.3				7,120.6				18.0%				35,080.6				4,535.6				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230,694.7				$   20,722.1				9.0%				$   215,047.0				$   18,772.9				8.7%				0.3%







Conversion Rate valued GAAP (9)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions

								2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Change 

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				(bps)				Change

						Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   95.0				$   14.3				15.0%				(150)				-1.5%



						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				390				3.9%



						International Staffing		39.5				7.2				18.0%				35.0				4.5				12.9%				510				5.1%



						Total Company		$   230.7				$   18.2				7.9%				$   215.1				$   18.8				8.7%				(80)				-0.8%





Leverage

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2016		2017						2016		2017										2016		2017						2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		>>>>>				USD		USD						USD		USD										USD		@PriorYear-USD						USD		@PriorYear-USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP		GP						Expense		Expense										GP		GP						Expense		Expense wo AR

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1		-1						1		1										-1		-1						1		1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000

						Leverage - Third Quarter, 2017

						USD in Thousands

												Reported																				Constant Currency

												GP								Expense												GP								Expense

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				2016		2017		Growth				2016		2017		Growth				Leverage				2016		2017		Growth				2016		2017		Growth				Leverage

		AMER		Comm + PT		America's		$   136,179		$   137,932		$   1,753				$   109,562		$   112,199		$   2,637				-50.4%				$   136,179		$   137,513		$   1,334				$   109,562		$   111,887		$   2,325				-74.3%

		EMEA		Comm + PT		EMEA		35,081		39,541		4,461				30,512		32,419		1,906				57.3%				35,081		37,791		2,710				30,512		31,117		605				77.7%

		APAC		Comm + PT		APAC		- 0		- 0		- 0				33		2		(31)				ERROR:#DIV/0!				- 0		- 0		- 0				33		2		(31)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		KSI		OCG		OCG		44,900		53,841		8,940				41,289		45,432		4,143				53.7%				44,900		53,616		8,716				41,289		45,232		3,943				54.8%

		Corp HQ		Corp HQ		Corporate		- 0		- 0		- 0				15,993		20,511		4,518								- 0		- 0		- 0				15,993		20,511		4,518

		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   215,047		$   230,695		$   15,648				$   196,274		$   209,973		$   13,699				12.5%				$   215,047		$   228,299		$   13,252				$   196,274		$   208,157		$   11,883				10.3%







Bal Sheet

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2015		2015		2015		2015		2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q1

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		3		6		9		12		3





								Balance Sheet Data

														2015 Q1		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015 Q4		2016 Q1

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		80,639		89,903		76,845		55,463		39,293

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		80,639		89,903		76,845		55,463		39,293

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(49,743)		(49,081)		(46,935)		(44,303)		(43,741)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		25,865		27,455		26,730		25,360		27,370

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		765,526		763,589		761,656		759,717		811,594

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		3,731		10,557		19,624		53,819		11,227

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		45,612		51,814		58,451		60,653		64,201

												Total Equity		831,107		844,450		859,642		895,363		910,766

										Debt to Equity Ratio				8.8%		9.6%		8.2%		5.8%		4.1%

								Accounts Receivable

		1		AR								Accounts Receivable		1,099,309		1,152,247		1,160,242		1,139,053		1,168,859

								Global DSO

		-1		AR Revenue								SS Rev		1,764,333		1,887,049		1,857,533		2,069,099		1,925,442

		Weeks		7								Days in Quarter		91		91		91		98		91

												Average Sales/Day		19,388		20,737		20,412		21,113		21,159

												Global DSO		56.70		55.57		56.84		53.95		55.24



&F \ &A		&D : &T




Conversion Rate (mil) NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   94.9				$   14.3				15.0%				-1.5%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39.2				12.4								41.3				12.4

		KSI		OCG				53.8				8.4								44.9				3.6

		KSI		GTS				(0.0)				(0.0)								(0.0)				0.0

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39.5				7.1				18.0%				35.1				4.5				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.1				$   18.8				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate (thou) NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		2016 wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016



						$ in Millions		2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate				Profit				from Ops				Rate(1)				Change

		Americas wo SAO		Comm + PT		Americas Staffing		$   98,754.5				$   13,307.1				13.5%				$   94,903.0				$   14,259.2				15.0%				-1.6%

		Americas SAO		Comm+PT				39,177.9				12,426.2								41,276.1				12,358.3

		KSI		OCG				53,840.7				8,408.5								44,900.3				3,611.4

		KSI		GTS				(36.6)				(29.8)								(14.5)				1.0

						Global Talent Solutions		92,982.0				20,805.0				22.4%				86,161.9				15,970.7				18.5%				3.8%

		E+A		Comm + PT		International Staffing		39,541.3				7,120.6				18.0%				35,080.6				4,535.6				12.9%				5.1%



		KSI		Segment Total		Total Company		$   230,694.7				$   20,722.1				9.0%				$   215,047.0				18,772.88				8.7%				0.3%





Conversion Rate valued NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017				2017				2017								2016				2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account		>>>>>				GP				Inc from Ops								GP				Inc from Ops

		Product		Product w/o Exclusions		Multiplier		-1				-1								-1				-1

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3

		Divisor		1,000



						Conversion Rate - Third Quarter, 2017 vs. 2016

						excluding APAC and Restructuring

						$ in Millions

								2017												2016

								Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Gross				Earnings				Conversion				Change 

		Mgmt Hierarchy		Segment				Profit				from Ops				Rate(2)				Profit(1)				from Ops(1)				Rate(2)				(bps)				Change

						Americas Staffing		$   98.8				$   13.3				13.5%				$   94.9				$   14.3				15.0%				170				-1.6%

						Global Talent Solutions		93.0				20.8				22.4%				86.2				16.0				18.5%				80				3.8%

						International Staffing		39.5				7.1				18.0%				35.1				4.5				12.9%				30				5.1%



						Total Company		$   230.7				$   20.7				9.0%				$   215.1				$   18.8				8.7%				340				0.3%





Bal Sheet (10)

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2016		2016		2016		2016		2016		2017

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q3		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q3

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		9		3		6		9		12		9





								Balance Sheet Data

														2016 Q3		2016 Q1		2016 Q2		2016 Q3		2016		2017 Q3

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		8,725		39,293		26,918		8,725		(0)		23,893

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		8,725		39,293		26,918		8,725		(0)		23,893

												in millions		9		39		27		9		(0)		24

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(39,096)		(43,741)		(42,130)		(39,096)		(39,044)		(35,251)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		26,198		27,370		28,071		26,198		28,621		30,078

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		805,764		811,594		808,678		805,764		802,853		914,940

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		101,019		11,227		20,112		101,019		120,838		55,602

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		82,539		64,201		79,199		82,539		58,621		123,277

												Total Equity		1,016,541		910,766		934,047		1,016,541		1,012,005		1,128,761

										Debt to Equity Ratio				0.9%		4.1%		2.8%		0.9%		-0.0%		2.1%

								Accounts Receivable						2016 Q3		2016 Q1		2016 Q2		2016 Q3		2016		2017 Q3

		1		AR								Total Accounts Receivable		1,125,802		1,168,859		1,142,004		1,125,802		1,138,308		1,271,692

												Haliburton												12,399

												Adjusted												1,284,091



												Total AR excluding APAC		1,125.8		1,168.9		1,142		1,126		1,138.3		1,271.7

												APAC AR in millions		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		-1		AR Revenue				Global DSO

												SS Rev		1,826,358		1,925,442		1,955,161		1,826,358		1,937,843		2,014,591

		Weeks		7

												Days in Quarter		91		91		91		91		91		91

												Average Sales/Day		20,070		21,159		21,485		20,070		21,295		22,138.36

												DSO		56		55		53		56		53		58





&F \ &A		&D : &T


Accounts Receivable



2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	1125.801710969999	1138.3084374499958	1271.6923855399946	2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	0	0	0	2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	1125801.710969999	1138308.4374499959	1271692.3855399946	





Debt

(and Debt-to-Equity Ratio)



2016 Q3	2016	2017 Q3	8.7248406100000011	-9.9999993108212942E-9	23.892600440000002	







Bal Sheet  NON GAAP

		CUBE:		Finance:Global Reporting		Finance: Global Restatements

		Fiscal Year		2017								Year		2015		2015		2015		2015		2016

		ABFF		Actual

		Version		Current		Restated wo Emerald

		IntlCurrency		USD

		Legal Hierarchy		A001

		Mgmt Hierarchy		KSI

		Segment		Segment Total

		Global Center		Branch+HQ

		Finance:Global Account

		Product		Product Total

		Finance:Fiscal Period		Q3								Quarter		Q3		Q2		Q3		Q4		Q3

		Divisor		1,000								Stat Mth		9		6		9		12		9





								Balance Sheet Data

														2015 Q3		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015		2016 Q3

								Calculate Debt to Equity

		Multiplier		Account						Debt

		-1		ST DEBT								Short Term Borrowings		76,845		89,903		76,845		55,463		8,725

		-1		LT DEBT								Long Term Debt		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

												Total Debt		76,845		89,903		76,845		55,463		8,725

												in millions		77		90		77		55		9

										Equity

		-1		Capital Stock								Capital Stock		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116		40,116

		-1		Treasury Stock								Treasury Stock		(46,935)		(49,081)		(46,935)		(44,303)		(39,096)

		-1		Paid in Capital								Paid in Capital		26,730		27,455		26,730		25,360		26,198

		-1		Retained Earnings								Retained (Earnings)/Loss		761,656		763,589		761,656		759,717		805,764

		1		BS								Balance Sheet		19,624		10,557		19,624		53,819		101,019

		-1		OTHER COMP INC								Other Comprehensive Income		58,451		51,814		58,451		60,653		82,539

												Total Equity		859,642		844,450		859,642		895,363		1,016,541

										Debt to Equity Ratio				8.2%		9.6%		8.2%		5.8%		0.9%

								Accounts Receivable						2015 Q3		2015 Q2		2015 Q3		2015		2016 Q3

		1		AR								Total Accounts Receivable		1,160,242		1,152,247		1,160,242		1,139,053		1,125,802

												APAC Accounts Receivable		66,658						62,915		0

														1,093,584						1,076,138		1,125,802

												Total AR in millions		1,093.5		1,152		1,160		1,076.2		1,125.8

												Total APAC AR in millions		66.7						62.9		- 0

		-1		AR Revenue				Global DSO

												SS Rev		1,763,527		1,887,049		1,857,533		1,970,071		1,826,358

		Weeks		7

												Days in Quarter		91		91		91		98		91

												Average Sales/Day		19,379		20,737		20,412		20,103		20,070

												DSO		56		56		57		54		56





&F \ &A		&D : &T


Accounts Receivable



2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	1093.5420447600006	1076.1527212899921	1125.801710969999	2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	66.7	62.9	0	2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	1160242.0447600007	1139052.7212899921	1125801.710969999	





Debt

(and Debt-to-Equity Ratio)



2015 Q3	2015	2016 Q3	76.84511298000001	55.462810650000002	8.7248406100000011	
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 DSO is up 2 days versus the same period last year, and up 5 days from year end 
2016. Q3 DSO reflects a seasonal increase related in our educational staffing 
business and the start of the school year

 Quarter end debt was $24 million and reflects our cash paid for the Teachers On 
Call acquisition

$ in Millions

DSO                       56 53 58 Debt-to- 0.9% 0.0% 2.1%
Equity Ratio
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Debt
(and Debt-to-Equity Ratio)



2017 Outlook – Fourth Quarter

 Revenue up 8% to 9% YOY
– 200 basis point improvement due to currency
– 120 basis point impact from acquisition of Teachers On Call

 Gross profit rate consistent YOY

 SG&A up 4.5% to 5.5% YOY
– Approximately half of increase is a result of higher performance 

based incentive compensation expenses and acquisition of 
Teachers On Call

 Annual tax rate in mid-single digits

11



Teachers On Call acquisition

 Stock purchase completed on September 5, 2017

 Teachers On Call is a U.S. based provider of substitute teacher staffing 
services for K-12 public, private, and charter schools, and early child 
care centers focused on the upper mid-west

 Complements Kelly Educational Staffing geographic and service 
footprint

 Expands on Kelly’s existing leading position in the U.S. educational 
staffing market

12


	Kelly Services, Inc. �Third Quarter
	Safe Harbor Statement
	Third Quarter 2017 Highlights �(YOY Comparisons)
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Third Quarter 2017 Gross Profit Growth
	Third Quarter 2017 Gross Profit Rate
	Third Quarter 2017 SG&A
	Third Quarter 2017 Conversion Rate
	Third Quarter 2017 Balance Sheet Data
	2017 Outlook – Fourth Quarter
	Teachers On Call acquisition

